
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

JANICE F. SIDES, et al.)	
)	
Appellants,)	Appeal from the Circuit Court of the
)	County of St. Louis, State of Missouri
)	Cause No. 05CC-002569: Div. 11
)	
vs.)	
)	
ST. ANTHONY'S MEDICAL)	SC88948
CENTER, et al.)	
)	
Respondents.)	

ST. ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER'S SUBSTITUTE RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

HAZELWOOD & WEBER LLC

V. Scott Williams, #36117
Douglas B. Ponder, #54968
200 North Third Street
St. Charles, MO 63301
(636) 947-4700
FAX (636) 947-1743

Attorneys for Respondent St. Anthony's Medical Center

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES2

STATEMENT OF FACTS4

STANDARD OF REVIEW7

ARGUMENT8

**The Trial Court Did not Err In Dismissing Appellants’
Third Amended Petition Because Appellants Failed to State a
Claim Upon Which Relief Could Be Granted In That
Appellants’ Claims For Medical Malpractice Were
Based Solely on the Doctrine of *Res Ipsa Loquitor*.8**

A. The *Res Ipsa* Doctrine.8

**B. History of *Res Ipsa* in the Medical Malpractice Context
in Missouri.10**

**C. Section 538.225 Prohibits The Use of *Res Ipsa* in Medical
Malpractice Actions in Missouri.14**

**D. If This Court Determines That *Res Ipsa* is Authorized
in Medical Malpractice Actions, Its Application Should Be
Limited to the Two Scenarios Previously Recognized
by This Court In the Hasemeier Decision.19**

CONCLUSION21

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE22

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE23

APPENDIXA1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bonnot v. City of Jefferson City,

791 S.W.2d 766, 769 (Mo. App. 1990)9

Budding v. SSM Healthcare System,

19 S.W.3d 678 (Mo. *banc* 2000)12, 13, 14, 15, 16

Calvin v. Jewish Hospital of St. Louis,

746 S.W.2d 602 (Mo. App. 1988)13

Deveney v. Smith,

812 S.W.2d 810, 815 (Mo. App. 1991)13

Graham v. Thompson,

854 S.W.2d 797, 799 (Mo. App. 1993)13

Harvey v. Washington,

95 S.W.3d 93 (Mo. *banc* 2003)15

Callahan v. Cardinal Glennon Hosp.,

863 S.W.2d 852 (Mo. *banc* 1993)15

Hasemeir v. Smith,

361 S.W.2d 697 (Mo. *banc* 1962)10, 11, 19, 20

Kolln v. Saint Lukes Regional Medical Center,

940 P.2d 1142 (Ida. 1997) 17, 18

<u>Nazeri v. Missouri Valley Coll.,</u>	
860 S.W.2d 303, 306 (Mo. <i>banc</i> 1993)	7
<u>Spears v. Capital Region Medical Center, Inc.,</u>	
86 S.W.3d 58 (Mo. App. 2002)	6, 9, 13, 20
<u>Watts v. Sechler,</u>	
140 S.W.3d 232 (Mo. App. 2004)	9
<u>Williams v. Chamberlain,</u>	
Mo., 316 S.W.2d 505	10
<u>Zumwalt v. Koreckij,</u>	
24 S.W.3d 166 (Mo. App. 2000)	13
Statutes	
R.S.Mo. 2000 § 516.105	11
R.S.Mo. 2000 § 538.225	10-18
I.C. § 6-1012	18
